

GAHC010229892023



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/6214/2023

M/S DEEPAK AND CO. AND ANR
A PARTNER SHIP FIRM REGISTERED UNDER THE INDIAN PARTNERSHIP
ACT 1932 HAIVING ITS OFFICE AT 7 HARGOBIND ENCLAVE ANAND
VIHAR DELHI 110092 THROUGH ITS PARTER POONAM PORWAL

2: POONAM PORWAL
W/O RAKESH KUMAR GUPTA PARTNER MM/S DEEPAK AND CO 7
HARGOBIND ENCLAVE ANAND VIHAR DELHI 11009

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND 4 ORS
THROUGH THE SECRETARY MINISTRY RAILWAY RAIL BHAWAN RAIL
BHAWAN RAISINA ROAD NEW DELHI 110001

2:THE RAILWAY BOARD
THORUGH THE CHARIMEN RAIL BHAWAN RAISINA ROAD NEW DELHI
110001

3:THE GENERAL MANAGER
MOBILE CATERING SERVICES IRCTC STATESMAN HOUSE B 148
BARAKHMBA ROAD NEW DELHI 11001

4:THE GROUP GENERAL MANAGER
NZ
EZ WZ SCZ AND SZ IRCTC STATEMAN HOUSE B 148 BARAKHAMBA
ROAD NEW DELHI 110001

5:THE INDIAN RAILWAY CATERING AND TOURSIM CORPORATION LTD.
A GOVE OF INDIA ENTERPRISE THROUGH THE REGIONAL MANAGER
IRCTC REGIONAL OFFICE 4 D MANDОВI APPARTMENT OPPOSITE
RABINDRA BHAWAN GNB ROAD AMBARI GUWAHATI 781001 ASSA

Advocate for the Petitioner : MS. B CHOWDHURY

Advocate for the Respondent : D.Y.S.G.I.

BEFORE
THE HON'BLE MR JUSTICE ARUN DEV CHOUDHURY
O R D E R

22.02.2024

On the prayer of the learned counsel for the respondent Nos. 3,4 and 5, the matter stands adjourned and be listed after four weeks on a date to be fixed by the Registry.

Interim order, if any, shall continue till the next date.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant