

GAHC010229892023



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/6214/2023

M/S DEEPAK AND CO. AND ANR
A PARTNER SHIP FIRM REGISTERED UNDER THE INDIAN PARTNERSHIP
ACT 1932 HAVING ITS OFFICE AT 7 HARGOBIND ENCLAVE ANAND
VIHAR DELHI 110092 THROUGH ITS PARTNER POONAM PORWAL

2: POONAM PORWAL
W/O RAKESH KUMAR GUPTA PARTNER M/S DEEPAK AND CO 7
HARGOBIND ENCLAVE ANAND VIHAR DELHI 11009

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND 4 ORS
THROUGH THE SECRETARY MINISTRY RAILWAY RAIL BHAWAN RAIL
BHAWAN RAISINA ROAD NEW DELHI 110001

2:THE RAILWAY BOARD
THROUGH THE CHARIMEN RAIL BHAWAN RAISINA ROAD NEW DELHI
110001

3:THE GENERAL MANAGER
MOBILE CATERING SERVICES IRCTC STATESMAN HOUSE B 148
BARAKHMBA ROAD NEW DELHI 11001

4:THE GROUP GENERAL MANAGER
NZ
EZ WZ SCZ AND SZ IRCTC STATESMAN HOUSE B 148 BARAKHMBA
ROAD NEW DELHI 110001

5:THE INDIAN RAILWAY CATERING AND TOURSIM CORPORATION LTD.
A GOVT OF INDIA ENTERPRISE THROUGH THE REGIONAL MANAGER
IRCTC REGIONAL OFFICE 4 D MANDOLI APARTMENT OPPOSITE
RABINDRA BHAWAN GNB ROAD AMBARI GUWAHATI 781001 ASSA

Advocate for the Petitioner : MS. B CHOWDHURY,

Advocate for the Respondent : DY.S.G.I., MR H GUPTA,MS T J SAHEWALLA (r-3,4,5),MR M SAHEWALLA (r-3,4,5),MS N K DEVI (r-3,4,5),MR N ANIX SINGH (r-3,4,5),MR G N SAHEWALLA (r-3,4,5),SC, I R C T C

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE N. UNNI KRISHNAN NAIR

ORDER

Date : 14-11-2025

Ms. B. Chowdhury, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that on account of certain personal inconvenience, the matter not be taken up today and prays that the matter be listed again on 09-12-2025.

Mr. G.N. Sahewalla, learned Sr. counsel assisted by Mr. A. Singh, learned counsel for the respondent No. 3, 4 and 5 do not object to the prayer for adjournment as made by the learned counsel for the petitioner.

As agreed to by the learned counsel for the parties, Registry to list this matter again on 09-12-2025.

Interim order passed earlier to continue till the next date of listing.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant